
TACITUS 
THE HISTORIES 

BOOKS I-III 

WITH AN ENGLISH TRANSLATION BY 

CLIFFORD H. MOORE 

HARVARD UNIVERSITY PRESS 
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 

LONDON,ENGLAND 



CONTENTS 

INTRODUCTION 

THE HISTORIES 
Book I 

BookII 

Book III 

MAP OF THE ROMAN EMPIRE 

MAP OF NORTHERN ITALY 

vii 

1 

159 

327 

482 

484 




